10 Catalog – Drive System for Decentralized Installation DI2012
2 Overview of components for decentralized installation
System Description
2 System Description
2.1 Overview of components for decentralized installation
The following sections provide an overview of the components for decentralized instal-
lation from SEW-EURODRIVE:
2.1.1 Decentralized drive controllers
MOVIPRO® The drive, positioning, and application controller for complex applications.
• MOVIPRO® SDC decentralized drive and positioning controller:
Parameterizable unit for simple application solutions
• MOVIPRO® ADC decentralized drive and application controller:
Parameterizable or freely programmable unit for more complex drive tasks
MOVIFIT® The drive controller for innovative field installation.
The new MOVIFIT® system combines the well-known advantages of SEW-EURO-
DRIVE decentralized installation technology with modern, application-oriented drive and
communication functions:
• MOVIFIT® FDC SNI: for controlling up to 10 MOVIGEAR® SNI drive units (see
"MOVIGEAR® B" catalog)
3654445451
5282605195
Catalog – Drive System for Decentralized Installation DI2012 11
2
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
Overview of components for decentralized installation
System Description
• MOVIFIT® MC: For controlling up to 3 MOVIMOT® drives.
• MOVIFIT® SC: Integrated electronic motor switch for controlling 1 drive with 2 direc-
tions of rotation or 2 drives with 1 direction of rotation.
• MOVIFIT® FC: Integrated frequency inverter
1507300747
1507317387
1507302667
12 Catalog – Drive System for Decentralized Installation DI2012
2 Overview of components for decentralized installation
System Description
Fieldbus inter-
faces and field dis-
tributors
• Field distributors establish an efficient connection between the drives and the power
supply system, the 24 V control voltage and the fieldbus.
• They are based on decentralized fieldbus interface technology with additional con-
nection technology for power distribution.
MOVIMOT® For mounting close to the motor
• The optional field mounting plate allows the MOVIMOT® inverter to be mounted
close to the motor.
• The inverter is connected to the motor using a prefabricated hybrid cable.
MOVI-SWITCH®
2S
 For mounting close to the motor
• The optional field mounting plate allows the MOVI-SWITCH® 2S control section to
be mounted close to the motor.
• The inverter is connected to the motor using a prefabricated hybrid cable.
1507298827
18014400016775051
1507325067
Catalog – Drive System for Decentralized Installation DI2012 13
2
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
Overview of components for decentralized installation
System Description
2.1.2 Drives
MOVIGEAR® The mechatronic drive system (see "MOVIGEAR® B" catalog)
• MOVIGEAR® is a compact mechatronic drive system comprising a gear unit, a motor
and drive electronics.
• MOVIGEAR® provides a high level of system efficiency contributing to reducing the
overall energy expenses.
DRC electronic
motor
The mechatronic drive solution (see "DRC Gearmotors" catalog)
• The DRC electronic motor is a permanent-field synchronous motor with integrated
drive electronics in motor efficiency class IE4. It saves up to 50 % of energy.
• The DRC motor supplements the product portfolio of mechatronic drive systems by
a particularly flexible drive solution for mounting to a large variety of gear unit types.
Helical, parallel-shaft helical, or helical-bevel gear units are mounted to the DRC
motor via a flange and a pinion shaft.
5282601739
4948198283
14 Catalog – Drive System for Decentralized Installation DI2012
2 Overview of components for decentralized installation
System Description
MOVIMOT® The gearmotor with integrated frequency inverter
• MOVIMOT® is the proven combination of a gearmotor and a digital frequency in-
verter in a power range from 0.37 to 4.0 kW.
• Despite the integrated frequency inverter, MOVIMOT® is not much larger than a con-
ventional gearmotor.
MOVI-SWITCH® The gearmotor with integrated switching and protection function
• MOVI-SWITCH® is a particularly efficient solution when it comes to decentralization
at power levels of up to 3 kW.
• The switching and protection functions integrated into the motor terminal box mean
that this compact and sturdy gearmotor does not require any additional cables.
1686783499
1507323147
Catalog – Drive System for Decentralized Installation DI2012 15
2
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
System selection
System Description
2.2 System selection
The table below helps you to select the right decentralized drive system:
Controller MOVIPRO® MOVIFIT® FC
MOVIFIT® SC
MOVIFIT® FDC MOVIFIT® FDC Field distribu-
tor Z.3. / Z.6.
Drive Gearmotor Gearmotor MOVIGEAR® DRC MOVIMOT®
gearmotorApplication SNI DSC SNI DSC
Horizontal con-
veyor line –
Corner transfer
unit / rotary table
with initiator
–
Hoist – –
Scissor lift table – –
Synchronized
material feed – –
Screw conveyor –
Rotary drum with
encoder position-
ing
– – –
Agitator –
Requirements
Positioning with
encoder –
Functional safety – – – /
Energy efficiency 1) 1) 1) 1)
Wet area –  /  –
Local application
modules –
Additional informa-
tion
Chapter
"MOVIPRO®"
(page 16)
Chapter
"MOVIFIT®
MC / SC / FC"
(page 94)
Separate
"MOVIGEAR® B"
catalog
Separate "DRC
Gearmotors" cata-
log
Chapter "Field-
bus interfaces
and field
distributors"
(page 190)
1) IE4
Drive system suitable
Drive system recommended
	1 Introduction
	1.1 The SEW-EURODRIVE Group of Companies
	1.1.1 Global presence
	1.1.2 Always the right drive
	1.1.3 Your ideal partner
	1.2 Products and systems from SEW-EURODRIVE
	1.3 Contents of this publication
	1.4 Additional documentation
	1.5 Copyright
	2 System Description
	2.1 Overview of components for decentralized installation
	2.1.1 Decentralized drive controllers
	2.1.2 Drives
	2.2 System selection
	3 MOVIPRO®
	3.1 Unit description
	3.2 More flexibility with MOVIPRO® SDC / ADC
	3.2.1 Automotive industry
	3.2.2 Intralogistics
	3.2.3 Food industry
	3.3 Overview of functions of MOVIPRO® SDC / ADC
	3.4 Product philosophy
	3.5 General unit properties of MOVIPRO® SDC / ADC
	3.6 Additional unit properties of MOVIPRO® ADC
	3.7 Functional safety
	3.7.1 Approved safety class
	3.7.2 Basic functionality
	3.7.3 Safety-related brake module
	3.7.4 Extended safety functionality with S11 PROFIsafe option
	3.8 Process data exchange
	3.9 Nameplates
	3.10 Type designation and function modules of MOVIPRO® ADC
	3.10.1 Type designation
	3.10.2 Function units
	3.11 Type designation and function modules of MOVIPRO® SDC
	3.11.1 Type designation
	3.11.2 Function units
	3.12 Unit structure of MOVIPRO® SDC / ADC
	3.12.1 Size 0
	3.12.2 Size 1
	3.12.3 Size 2
	3.13 Selecting the right MOVIPRO® for your drive solution
	3.13.1 Selecting the product type
	3.13.2 Fieldbus type
	3.13.3 Fieldbus connections
	3.13.4 Function level (for MOVIPRO® ADC only)
	3.13.5 Safety option
	3.13.6 Digital inputs/outputs (communication and control unit)
	3.13.7 Communication packages (for MOVIPRO® ADC only)
	3.13.8 Power rating
	3.13.9 Motor encoder
	3.13.10 Distance encoder
	3.13.11 Brake control
	3.13.12 Axis inputs and outputs (power section)
	3.13.13 Power connection
	3.13.14 Energy management (only with MOVIPRO® ADC as of 11 kW)
	3.13.15 Power interface
	3.13.16 Accessories
	3.14 Accessories
	3.14.1 Power interface
	3.14.2 External braking resistors
	3.14.3 Sensor/actuator Box
	3.14.4 PZO00A-SAZIR0-C000-01 service and diagnostic unit
	3.14.5 Jumper plug
	3.14.6 Mounting accessories
	3.14.7 Fan subassembly
	3.15 Connection cables
	3.15.1 Connection cable for AC 400 V / DC 24 V supply
	3.15.2 Connection cables for asynchronous motors
	3.15.3 Connection cables for synchronous servomotors
	3.15.4 Connection cables for braking resistors
	3.15.5 Connection cables for encoders
	3.15.6 Connection cables for the CAN interface
	3.15.7 Connection cables for digital inputs and outputs
	3.15.8 Connection cable for service and diagnostics unit
	3.16 Dimension drawings
	3.16.1 MOVIPRO® ADC
	3.16.2 MOVIPRO® SDC
	4 MOVIFIT® MC / SC / FC
	4.1 MOVIFIT® MC for controlling MOVIMOT® drives
	4.1.1 MOVIFIT® MC characteristics
	4.1.2 MOVIFIT® MC installation topology
	4.2 MOVIFIT® SC with integrated motor starter
	4.2.1 MOVIFIT® SC characteristics
	4.2.2 MOVIFIT® SC installation topology
	4.3 MOVIFIT® FC with integrated frequency inverter
	4.3.1 Sizes
	4.3.2 MOVIFIT® FC characteristics
	4.3.3 MOVIFIT® FC installation topology
	4.4 Functional safety
	4.4.1 MOVIFIT® MC and FC – basic functions
	4.4.2 Extended safety functionality with PROFIsafe option /S11
	4.5 Function level
	4.6 Type designation and unit concept
	4.6.1 Characteristics
	4.6.2 Sample type designation
	4.6.3 Combination options with MOVIFIT® MC, SC and FC
	4.7 Hygienicplus design
	4.7.1 Properties
	4.7.2 Combination options with MOVIFIT® SC and FC Hygienicplus
	4.8 Flexible connection technology
	4.8.1 Overview
	4.9 Available ABOXes
	4.9.1 Standard ABOX "MTA...-S01.-...-00", "MTA...-S02.-...-00"
	4.9.2 Hybrid ABOX "MTA...-S41.-...-00", "MTA...-S42.-...-00"
	4.9.3 Hybrid ABOX "MTA...-S51.-...-00", "MTA...-S52.-...-00"
	4.9.4 Hybrid ABOX "MTA...-S53.-...-00/L10"
	4.9.5 Hybrid ABOX "MTA...-S61.-...-00", "MTA...-S62.-...-00"
	4.9.6 Hybrid ABOX "MTA...-I51.-...-00", "MTA...-G51.-...-00"
	4.9.7 Hybrid ABOX "MTA...-I52.-...-00", "MTA...-G52.-...-00"
	4.9.8 Hybrid ABOX "MTA...-I55.-...-00", "MTA...-G55.-...-00"
	4.9.9 Hybrid ABOX "MTA...-I61.-...-00", "MTA...-G61.-...-00"
	4.9.10 Hybrid ABOX "MTA...-I62.-...-00", "MTA...-G62.-...-00"
	4.9.11 Hybrid ABOX "MTA...-I65.-...-00", "MTA...-G65.-...-00"
	4.9.12 Recommended Y adapter for the hybrid ABOX
	4.10 Connection options for encoders
	4.10.1 Example: EI7. incremental encoder
	4.10.2 Supported encoders in connection with DR motors
	4.11 Selection tables
	4.11.1 MOVIFIT® MC – available combinations
	4.11.2 Hybrid cable for connecting MOVIFIT® MC and MOVIMOT®
	4.11.3 Available combinations for MOVIFIT® SC
	4.11.4 Motor requirements in connection with MOVIFIT® SC
	4.11.5 Hybrid cable for connecting MOVIFIT® SC and motors
	4.11.6 Available combinations for MOVIFIT® FC
	4.11.7 Motor requirements in connection with MOVIFIT® FC
	4.11.8 Assignment of MOVIFIT® FC to SEW AC motors
	4.11.9 Hybrid cable for connecting MOVIFIT® FC and motors
	4.12 Dimension drawings
	4.12.1 Standard ABOX, hybrid ABOX
	4.12.2 ABOX with PROFINET interface SCRJ / POF (POF option)
	4.12.3 Minimum installation clearance for ABOX with round connector (Intercontec)
	5 Fieldbus Interfaces and Field Distributors
	5.1 Description
	5.1.1 Fieldbus interfaces MF.. / MQ..
	5.1.2 Field distributors
	5.1.3 Installation topology
	5.2 Fieldbus interfaces
	5.2.1 MF../Z.1 fieldbus interfaces
	5.2.2 MQ../Z.1 fieldbus interfaces
	5.2.3 Cables for connecting fieldbus interfaces and MOVIMOT®
	5.2.4 Dimension drawings MF../Z.1, MQ../Z.1 fieldbus interfaces
	5.3 MF../Z.3., MQ../Z.3. field distributors
	5.3.1 Unit properties
	5.3.2 Sample type designation
	5.3.3 Possible combinations MF../Z.3. (MOVIMOT® control)
	5.3.4 Possible combinations for MQ../Z.3. (MOVIMOT® control)
	5.3.5 Hybrid cables for connecting Z.3 field distributor and MOVIMOT®
	5.3.6 Possible combinations for MF../Z.3W (MOVI-SWITCH® control)
	5.3.7 Hybrid cables for connecting Z.3W field distributor and MOVI-SWITCH®
	5.3.8 MF../Z.3., MQ../Z.3. field distributors – dimension drawing
	5.4 MF../Z.6., MQ../Z.6. field distributors
	5.4.1 Unit properties
	5.4.2 Sample type designation
	5.4.3 Possible combinations for MF../Z.6. (MOVIMOT® control)
	5.4.4 Possible combinations for MQ../Z.6. (MOVIMOT® control)
	5.4.5 Hybrid cables for connecting Z..6 field distributor and MOVIMOT®
	5.4.6 Possible combinations for MF../Z.6W (MOVI-SWITCH® control)
	5.4.7 Hybrid cables for connecting Z.6W field distributor and MOVI-SWITCH®
	5.4.8 MF../Z.6., MQ../Z.6. field distributors – dimension drawing
	5.5 MF../MM../Z.7., MQ../MM../Z.7. field distributors
	5.5.1 Unit properties
	5.5.2 Sample type designation
	5.5.3 Possible combinations for MF../MM../Z.7.
	5.5.4 Possible combinations for MQ../MM../Z.7.
	5.5.5 Assignment of motors to MF../MM../Z.7., MQ../MM../Z.7. field distributors
	5.5.6 Hybrid cables for connecting Z.7 field distributors and motors
	5.5.7 Dimension drawing of field distributors MF../MM03 – MM15/Z.7., MQ../MM03 – MM15/Z.7.
	5.6 MF../MM../Z.8., MQ../MM../Z.8. field distributors
	5.6.1 Unit properties
	5.6.2 Sample type designation
	5.6.3 Possible combinations for MF../MM../Z.8.
	5.6.4 Possible combinations for MQ../MM../Z.8.
	5.6.5 Assignment of motors to MF../MM../Z.8., MQ../MM../Z.8. field distributors
	5.6.6 Hybrid cables for connecting Z.8 field distributors and motors
	5.6.7 Dimension drawing of field distributors MF../MM03 – MM15/Z.8., MQ../MM03 – MM15/Z.8.
	5.6.8 Dimension drawing of field distributors MF../MM22 – MM30/Z.8., MQ../MM22 – MM30/Z.8.
	5.6.9 MF../MM40/Z.8., MQ../MM40/Z.8. field distributors – dimension drawing
	5.7 Functional safety
	5.7.1 Order information
	5.7.2 Permitted SafetyDrive designs
	6 MOVIMOT® Installed Close to the Motor
	6.1 Description
	6.2 Installation topology of MOVIMOT®, mounted close to the motor
	6.3 Available variants
	6.4 Sample type designation
	6.4.1 Ordering of an integrated braking resistor
	6.5 Motor assignment
	6.5.1 Motor requirements
	6.5.2 Motor assignment (1400 rpm)
	6.5.3 Motor assignment (2900 rpm)
	6.6 Hybrid cable
	6.6.1 Connection between MOVIMOT® and motor with mounting close to the motor
	6.7 Dimension drawings
	6.7.1 Dimension drawing of MM03 to MM15 with option P21A (APG4 plug connector)
	6.7.2 Dimension drawing of MM22 to MM30 with option P22A (APG4 plug connector)
	6.7.3 MM40 dimension drawing with option P22A (APG4 plug connector)
	7 MOVI-SWITCH® 2S Installed Close to the Motor
	7.1 Description
	7.2 Installation topology of MOVI-SWITCH®, mounted close to the motor
	7.3 Available designs
	7.4 Type designation of the variant "mounted close to the motor"
	7.5 Motor assignment
	7.5.1 Motor requirements
	7.5.2 DRE: 1500 rpm – S1 (50 Hz) IE2
	7.5.3 DRS: 1500 rpm – S1 (50 Hz) IE1
	7.6 Hybrid cable
	7.6.1 Connection between MOVI-SWITCH® and motor when mounted close to the motor
	7.7 Dimension drawings
	7.7.1 Dimension drawing of MOVI-SWITCH® 2S with P22A option (APG4 plug connector)
	7.7.2 MOVI-SWITCH® 2S with option P22A (ALA4 plug connector) – dimension drawing
	8 MOVIMOT®
	8.1 Description
	8.1.1 Unit properties
	8.1.2 Advantages of MOVIMOT®
	8.2 Installation topology of MOVIMOT®
	8.3 Available MOVIMOT® motor combinations
	8.3.1 Motor identification for MOVIMOT® (/MI)
	8.3.2 MOVIMOT® drives with DRE motors
	8.3.3 MOVIMOT® drives with DRE motors and increased short-term torque
	8.3.4 MOVIMOT® drives with DRS motors
	8.3.5 MOVIMOT® drives with DRS motors and increased short-term torque
	8.4 Functional safety
	8.4.1 Order information
	8.4.2 Permitted SafetyDrive variants
	8.5 Connection technology
	8.5.1 Connection technology – MOVIMOT® standard design – overview
	8.5.2 Connection technology – MOVIMOT® with integrated AS-Interface – overview
	8.6 Sample type designation
	8.6.1 Standard variant
	8.6.2 MOVIMOT® with integrated AS-Interface
	8.7 Options
	8.7.1 Options integrated in terminal box
	8.7.2 Factory installed options
	8.8 Braking resistors
	8.8.1 Integrated brake resistors – assignment
	8.8.2 Assignment of external braking resistors
	8.9 Brake coil assignment
	9 MOVI-SWITCH®
	9.1 Description
	9.1.1 Unit properties of MOVI-SWITCH® 1E
	9.1.2 Unit properties of MOVI-SWITCH® 1EM
	9.1.3 Unit properties MOVI-SWITCH® 2S
	9.1.4 Advantages of MOVI-SWITCH®
	9.2 Installation topology of MOVI-SWITCH®
	9.3 Available MOVI-SWITCH® motor combinations
	9.3.1 Available combinations
	9.3.2 MOVI-SWITCH® 1EM with DT56 / DR63 AC motor: 1500 rpm - S1 (50 Hz)
	9.3.3 MOVI-SWITCH® 1E with DRE AC motor: 1500 rpm – S1 (50 Hz) IE2
	9.3.4 MOVI-SWITCH® 1E with DRS AC motor: 1500 rpm – S1 (50 Hz) IE1
	9.3.5 MOVI-SWITCH® 2S with DRE AC motor: 1500 rpm – S1 (50 Hz) IE2
	9.3.6 MOVI-SWITCH® 2S with DRS AC motor: 1500 rpm – S1 (50 Hz) IE1